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NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Tuesday, July 14,2020

31 more people die of COVID-19 complications; 396 test
positive

EDINBURG - Hidalgo County sees its deadliest day yet as 31 more people have died
of complications related to COVID-19, bringing the total number of fatalities to 183,
Hidalgo County Judge Richard F. Cortez said Tuesday. Health officials also reported

396 new cases of COVID-19 bringing the total number of known cases to 8,593.

“I am deeply saddened today knowing that we continue to lose more and more of
our neighbors to this terrible virus,” said Judge Cortez. “The continued rise in
fatalities and total positive cases is a grim reminder that this disease does not
discriminate, and that we must all do our part if we are to overcome it.”

There are currently 834 people who have been hospitalized with complications
from the virus; 210 of those cases are being treated in intensive care units. No one
was released from isolation today. Currently, there are 5,031 net active cases and
1,087 test results pending.

New COVID-19 positive cases Tuesday 396
Total COVID-19 positive cases in Hidalgo County 8,593
Number in Hidalgo County hospitals on Tuesday 834
Number of hospitalized patients in intensive care units 210
Number released from isolation on Tuesday 0
Total released from isolation 3,379
Number of fatalities on Tuesday 31
Total number of fatalities 183
Net active cases 5,031
Total number of COVID-19 tests administered 64,752
Total number of tests that are positive 8,593
Total number of tests that are negative 55,072
Total number of tests pending results 1,087

-MORE-
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< Age ‘ Gender ‘ City ‘ Age ‘ Gender City
20s ‘ Female ‘ PHARR ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ SAN JUAN
30s ‘ Male ‘ MCALLEN ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
40s ‘ Female ‘ SULLIVAN ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
50s ‘ Male ‘ MISSION ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
Hidalgo County 50s ‘ Male ‘ SAN JUAN ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
Commissioners 50s ‘ Male ‘ MCALLEN ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
Court 50s ‘ Male ‘ MISSION ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ ALAMO
Richard . Gorte 60s | Male | EDINBURG | 70 | Male | DONNA
ounty Judge 60s ‘ Male ‘ MCALLEN ‘ 70 ‘ Male ‘ WESLACO
David L. Fuentes
Commissioner, Precinct 1 60s ‘ Male ‘ HIDALGO ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ MCALLEN
Eduardo “Eddie” Cantu 60s ‘ Male ‘ EDINBURG ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ EDINBURG
Commissioner, Precinct 2 70 ‘ Male ‘ PHARR ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ SAN JUAN
Joe M. Flores
Commissioner. Precinct 3 70 ‘ Male ‘ PHARR ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ SAN JUAN
Ellie Torres 70 ‘ Male ‘ PHARR ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ DONNA
Commissioner, Precinct 4 70 ‘ Male ‘ PHARR ‘ 70 ‘ Female ‘ MERCEDES
70 ‘ Male ‘ SAN JUAN ‘ ‘ ‘
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$TY oF Tuesday’s positive cases:

Age Gender City Age Gender City
60s F Edinburg  50s F Weslaco

20s F Edinburg  30s M Edinburg
20s F Mission 60s M Weslaco
20s M McAllen 0-19 F Undisclosed
0-19 F McAllen 20s F Weslaco
Hidalgo County 40 v  weslaco 019 F Mission
Commissioners
30s F Mission 0-19 F San Juan
Court
20s M Mission 40s F Alamo
Richard F. Cortez 20s F Weslaco 50s F Alamo
County Judge
20s M San Juan 0-19 F Mission
David L. Fuentes )
Commissioner, Precinct 1 0-19 M Alamo 30s M Edinburg
Eduardo “Eddie” Cantu 40s M Mission 40s M McAllen
Commissioner, Precinct 2 30s F Mission 50s F San Juan
. Joe M. Flores 0-19 M Mission 30s M Pharr
Commissioner, Precinct 3
40s M Mercedes = 20s M Alamo
Ellie Torres
Commissioner, Precinct 4 30s F Pharr 60s M Alamo
40s M Mission 20s M Alamo
70+ F Undisclosed 0-19 F Mercedes
OFFICE OF
COUNTY JUDGE 20s F Weslaco = 30s M Edinburg
RICHARD F. CORTEZ 20s M Hidalgo 70+ M San Juan
Public Affairs Division 20s F Hidalgo  60s F Donna
20s M Hidalgo 40s M Alamo
100 E. Cano St, 1+ Floor 20s M Mission  40s F Alamo
(956) 292-7026 P
(956) 292-7766 F 40s F Hidalgo  50s M Weslaco
www.co.hidalgo.tx.us W
Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us E 30s M Mission 0-19 F Alamo
50s F Mission 20s F Alamo
20s M Mission 30s F Pharr
60s M Undisclosed 40s M San Juan
60s M McAllen 70+ M Undisclosed
70+ F McAllen 70+ F Alamo
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Edinburg  20s
Edinburg  50s
Hidalgo 30s
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20s Pharr 60s Hidalgo

20s Pharr 0-19 Donna

70+ Pharr 30s McAllen

30s Edinburg  40s

Pharr 0-19

Weslaco

70+ Pharr

40s Donna 30s Pharr

0-19 F Donna 30s M Alton
60s F Mission 50s F Alamo
20s F Mission 0-19 M San Juan
20s M San Juan 30s M Alamo
0-19 M Alamo 0-19 F San Juan
50s F Mcallen 50s F San Juan
60s M McAllen 50s F Weslaco
Hidalgo County 0-19 M Pharr 50s M Weslaco
Commissioners 20s M Hidalgo  20s F Edinburg
Court 20s F Pharr 40s F Mercedes
Richard F. Cortez 30s F Pharr 30s M McAllen
County Judge 40s F Mission  50s F McAllen
David L. Fuentes 30s F SanJuan | 30s u McAllen
Commissioner, Precinct 1
20s F San Juan 30s F McAllen
Eduardo “Eddie” Cantu
Commissioner, Precinct 2 70+ M Alamo 20s F Alamo
Joe M. Flores 20s F Mission  40s F Alamo
Commissioner, Precinct 3 50s M San Juan 40s F San Juan
L Ellie T‘?rres 40s F San Juan 70+ F San Juan
Commissioner, Precinct 4
50s M Pharr 30s M San Juan
50s F Mission 60s F Edinburg
OFFICE OF 70+ F Mission 20s F San Juan
COUNTY JUDGE
F M
F F
M F
M M
F M
M M
M F
F F
M M
F M
F M

40s Donna 20s Mercedes

70+ M McAllen 40s M Pharr

Hidalgo County is home to one of the fastest growing regions in the nation. We provide health and justice to
the over 800,000 residents of our county. We strive to be accessible and responsive to our citizens by
providing excellent public service through the values of leadership, transparency, fairness, collaboration,
respect and fiscal responsibility. Follow our social media feed at www.co.hidalgo.tx.us/followus




Hidalgo County
Commissioners
Court

Richard F. Cortez
County Judge

David L. Fuentes
Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo “Eddie” Cantu
Commissioner, Precinct 2

Joe M. Flores
Commissioner, Precinct 3

Ellie Torres
Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF
COUNTY JUDGE
RICHARD F. CORTEZ

Public Affairs Division

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor

(956) 292-7026 P

(956) 292-7766 F
www.co.hidalgo.tx.us W
Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us E

40s
50s
70+
50s
0-19
0-19
30s
0-19
70+
0-19
70+
0-19
20s
30s
0-19
60s
70+
30s
20s
70+
50s
70+
50s
70+
70+
60s
60s
50s
50s
50s
20s
70+
70+

< mnm < n Z nZ mn7m m mnm o n < m o m m m < n < Z nmnmhm < n < < n< <

<

Mission
Undisclosed
McAllen
Mission
McAllen
Weslaco
Pharr
Weslaco
Edinburg
Donna
San Juan
Weslaco
undisclosed
McAllen
Weslaco
McAllen
Donna
Alton
Mercedes
Pharr
Mission
Edinburg
Weslaco
Mercedes
McAllen
McAllen
Weslaco
McAllen
Edinburg
San Juan
McAllen
Alamo

Donna

50s
40s
0-19
70+
20s
20s
0-19
60s
50s
20s
0-19
40s
0-19
40s
50s
20s
50s
20s
40s
70+
40s
20s
50s
20s
0-19
40s
0-19
60s
50s
20s
20s
0-19
70+
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Undisclosed
Mercedes
Alamo
Pharr
Edinburg
Mission
Alamo
Hidalgo
San Juan
Edinburg
McAllen
Edinburg
San Juan
Weslaco
Hidalgo
Alamo
San Juan
Alamo
Hidalgo
San Juan
Weslaco
Pharr
San Juan
Alamo
McAllen
Pharr
McAllen
Mercedes
Pharr
San Juan
Alamo
San Juan

Weslaco
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20s M McAllen 40s F Pharr
70+ M San Juan 50s F Alamo
30s F Mission 50s F San Juan
20s F Edinburg  30s M Alamo
40s F Mission 40s F McAllen
20s M Mission 20s F Weslaco
70+ F Pharr 0-19 M Pharr
Hidalgo County 60s F McAllen  20s F Weslaco
Commissioners 0-19 M Pharr 40s M Donna
Court 30s M Mission 60s F Undisclosed
Richard F. Cortez 20s F Alamo 40s F Hidalgo
County Judge 20s M Weslaco  50s F McAllen
David L. Fuentes 50s M McAllen  0-19 F Donna
Commissioner, Precinct 1
0-19 M Weslaco 0-19 M Edinburg
Eduardo “Eddie” Cantu
Commissioner, Precinct 2 40s F McAllen 70+ F San Juan
Joe M. Flores 50s M undisclosed 70+ F  Undisclosed
Commissioner, Precinct 3 30s F Weslaco 50s F Undisclosed
_ Ellie Torres 30s M McAllen  60s U  Undisclosed
Commissioner, Precinct 4
50s M Mission 0-19 M Donna
20s M Mcallen 30s M McAllen
OFFICE OF 40s M Edinburg  40s F Edinburg
COUNTY JUDGE
RICHARD F. CORTEZ 70+ F Edinburg  30s F Weslaco
. . L 0-19 F Weslaco = 0-19 F Weslaco
Public Affairs Division
20s M Edinburg  50s F Undisclosed
100 E. Cano St, 15 Floor 30s M Mission = 20s M Undisclosed
((22?) égi:?%g l; 30s F Mission 60s F Undisclosed
www.co.hidalgo.tx.us W .
Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us E 30s M SanJuan 0-19 F Undisclosed
20s M Donna 60s M Undisclosed
50s F Donna 30s F Undisclosed
20s M Pharr 0-19 M Donna
30s F Pharr 50s M McAllen
60s F Weslaco 30s F Undisclosed
70+ F Alamo 60s M Alamo
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20s
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Mission
Donna
Edinburg
Undisclosed
Donna
Undisclosed
McAllen
Donna
Undisclosed
Pharr
Weslaco
McAllen
McAllen
Mission
Donna
McAllen
Edinburg
Weslaco
Alamo
Mission
Alamo
Alamo
San Juan
Pharr
Weslaco
Pharr
McAllen
Alamo
Alamo
Edinburg
Alamo
Edinburg

San Juan

0-19
20s
70+
70+
40s
60s
70+
20s
0-19
20s
70+
50s
0-19
20s
40s
0-19
40s
30s
20s
0-19
0-19
30s
50s
20s
70+
70+
50s
20s
30s
60s
0-19
70+
50s
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Edinburg
Edinburg
Pharr
Weslaco
Undisclosed
Hidalgo
Pharr
Pharr
McAllen
Pharr
Alamo
Undisclosed
Mercedes
Mission
Undisclosed
Pharr
Weslaco
Edinburg
McAllen
McAllen
San Juan
Pharr
Weslaco
Edinburg
McAllen
Donna
McAllen
Edinburg
McAllen
Pharr
Mission
Undisclosed

Edinburg
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50s
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San Juan
Edinburg
Donna
Weslaco
McAllen
Mercedes
UNKNOWN
Donna
Undisclosed
Weslaco
Mercedes
Mission
Mercedes
Weslaco
Donna
Donna
Donna
McAllen
Weslaco
Edinburg
Mercedes
Alamo
Undisclosed
Mercedes
Mission
Weslaco
Alamo
Pharr
Mercedes
Mercedes
Weslaco
Weslaco

Weslaco

0-19
70+
70+
30s
50s
50s
70+
60s
40s
60s
20s
60s
0-19
20s
50s
0-19
0-19
50s
0-19
50s
20s
20s
0-19
60s
60s
0-19
20s
50s
0-19
70+
60s
40s
50s
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McAllen
McAllen
San Juan
Undisclosed
Alamo
San Juan
Mission
Pharr
Undisclosed
Edinburg
McAllen
McAllen
Pharr
Mission
Mercedes
Weslaco
Weslaco
Edinburg
Edinburg
McAllen
Edinburg
McAllen
Weslaco
McAllen
Mercedes
Weslaco
McAllen
McAllen
Undisclosed
Edinburg
McAllen
Edinburg
Pharr

Hidalgo County is home to one of the fastest growing regions in the nation. We provide health and justice to
the over 800,000 residents of our county. We strive to be accessible and responsive to our citizens by
providing excellent public service through the values of leadership, transparency, fairness, collaboration,
respect and fiscal responsibility. Follow our social media feed at www.co.hidalgo.tx.us/followus




30s F Undisclosed 0-19 F Edinburg
0-19 F Undisclosed 30s F San Juan
0-19 M Weslaco 20s M Pharr
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