

Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu Commissioner, Precinct 2

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

**Ellie Torres**Commissioner, Precinct 4

### OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 P (956) 292-7766 F www.co.hidalgo.tx.us W Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us E

### **NEWS RELEASE**

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Tuesday, July 14, 2020

# 31 more people die of COVID-19 complications; 396 test positive

**EDINBURG** – Hidalgo County sees its deadliest day yet as 31 more people have died of complications related to COVID-19, bringing the total number of fatalities to 183, Hidalgo County Judge Richard F. Cortez said Tuesday. Health officials also reported 396 new cases of COVID-19 bringing the total number of known cases to 8,593.

"I am deeply saddened today knowing that we continue to lose more and more of our neighbors to this terrible virus," said Judge Cortez. "The continued rise in fatalities and total positive cases is a grim reminder that this disease does not discriminate, and that we must all do our part if we are to overcome it."

There are currently 834 people who have been hospitalized with complications from the virus; 210 of those cases are being treated in intensive care units. No one was released from isolation today. Currently, there are 5,031 net active cases and 1,087 test results pending.

New COVID-19 positive cases Tuesday	396
Total COVID-19 positive cases in Hidalgo County	8,593
Number in Hidalgo County hospitals on Tuesday	834
Number of hospitalized patients in intensive care units	210
Number released from isolation on Tuesday	0
Total released from isolation	3,379
Number of fatalities on Tuesday	31
Total number of fatalities	183
Net active cases	5,031
Total number of COVID-19 tests administered	64,752
Total number of tests that are positive	8,593
Total number of tests that are negative	55,072
Total number of tests pending results	1,087

-MORE-



Richard F. Cortez
County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu Commissioner, Precinct 2

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

Page 2/4		TOTAL DAILY FATALITIES			esday, July 14, 2020
Age	Gender	City	Age	Gender	City
20s	Female	PHARR	70	Male	SAN JUAN
30s	Male	MCALLEN	70	Male	ALAMO
40s	Female	SULLIVAN	70	Male	ALAMO
50s	Male	MISSION	70	Male	ALAMO
50s	Male	SAN JUAN	70	Male	ALAMO
50s	Male	MCALLEN	70	Male	ALAMO
50s	Male	MISSION	70	Male	ALAMO
60s	Male	EDINBURG	70	Male	DONNA
60s	Male	MCALLEN	70	Male	WESLACO
60s	Male	HIDALGO	70	Female	MCALLEN
60s	Male	EDINBURG	70	Female	EDINBURG
70	Male	PHARR	70	Female	SAN JUAN
70	Male	PHARR	70	Female	SAN JUAN
70	Male	PHARR	70	Female	DONNA
70	Male	PHARR	70	Female	MERCEDES
70	Male	SAN JUAN			



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu Commissioner, Precinct 2

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

### Tuesday's positive cases:

Age	Gender	City	Age	Gender	City
60s	F	Edinburg	50s	F	Weslaco
20s	F	Edinburg	30s	М	Edinburg
20s	F	Mission	60s	М	Weslaco
20s	М	McAllen	0-19	F	Undisclosed
0-19	F	McAllen	20s	F	Weslaco
40s	М	Weslaco	0-19	F	Mission
30s	F	Mission	0-19	F	San Juan
20s	М	Mission	40s	F	Alamo
20s	F	Weslaco	50s	F	Alamo
20s	М	San Juan	0-19	F	Mission
0-19	М	Alamo	30s	М	Edinburg
40s	М	Mission	40s	М	McAllen
30s	F	Mission	50s	F	San Juan
0-19	М	Mission	30s	М	Pharr
40s	М	Mercedes	20s	М	Alamo
30s	F	Pharr	60s	М	Alamo
40s	М	Mission	20s	М	Alamo
70+	F	Undisclosed	0-19	F	Mercedes
20s	F	Weslaco	30s	М	Edinburg
20s	М	Hidalgo	70+	М	San Juan
20s	F	Hidalgo	60s	F	Donna
20s	М	Hidalgo	40s	М	Alamo
20s	М	Mission	40s	F	Alamo
40s	F	Hidalgo	50s	М	Weslaco
30s	М	Mission	0-19	F	Alamo
50s	F	Mission	20s	F	Alamo
20s	М	Mission	30s	F	Pharr
60s	М	Undisclosed	40s	М	San Juan
60s	М	McAllen	70+	М	Undisclosed
70+	F	McAllen	70+	F	Alamo



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

**Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu** *Commissioner, Precinct 2* 

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

0-19	F	Donna	30s	М	Alton
60s	F	Mission	50s	F	Alamo
20s	F	Mission	0-19	М	San Juan
20s	М	San Juan	30s	М	Alamo
0-19	М	Alamo	0-19	F	San Juan
50s	F	Mcallen	50s	F	San Juan
60s	М	McAllen	50s	F	Weslaco
0-19	М	Pharr	50s	М	Weslaco
20s	М	Hidalgo	20s	F	Edinburg
20s	F	Pharr	40s	F	Mercedes
30s	F	Pharr	30s	М	McAllen
40s	F	Mission	50s	F	McAllen
30s	F	San Juan	30s	U	McAllen
20s	F	San Juan	30s	F	McAllen
70+	М	Alamo	20s	F	Alamo
20s	F	Mission	40s	F	Alamo
50s	М	San Juan	40s	F	San Juan
40s	F	San Juan	70+	F	San Juan
50s	М	Pharr	30s	М	San Juan
50s	F	Mission	60s	F	Edinburg
70+	F	Mission	20s	F	San Juan
40s	F	Edinburg	20s	М	Mission
30s	F	Edinburg	50s	F	Donna
70+	М	Hidalgo	30s	F	Alton
0-19	М	Donna	70+	М	San Juan
20s	F	Pharr	60s	М	Hidalgo
20s	М	Pharr	0-19	М	Donna
70+	М	Pharr	30s	F	McAllen
30s	F	Edinburg	40s	F	Weslaco
70+	М	Pharr	0-19	М	Pharr
40s	F	Donna	30s	М	Pharr
40s	F	Donna	20s	М	Mercedes
70+	М	McAllen	40s	М	Pharr



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

**Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu** *Commissioner, Precinct 2* 

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

40s	F	Mission	50s	М	Undisclosed
50s	М	Undisclosed	40s	F	Mercedes
70+	М	McAllen	0-19	F	Alamo
50s	F	Mission	70+	F	Pharr
0-19	М	McAllen	20s	М	Edinburg
0-19	М	Weslaco	20s	F	Mission
30s	F	Pharr	0-19	F	Alamo
0-19	М	Weslaco	60s	F	Hidalgo
70+	F	Edinburg	50s	М	San Juan
0-19	F	Donna	20s	М	Edinburg
70+	М	San Juan	0-19	F	McAllen
0-19	М	Weslaco	40s	F	Edinburg
20s	F	undisclosed	0-19	М	San Juan
30s	М	McAllen	40s	М	Weslaco
0-19	F	Weslaco	50s	М	Hidalgo
60s	F	McAllen	20s	F	Alamo
70+	F	Donna	50s	М	San Juan
30s	F	Alton	20s	М	Alamo
20s	F	Mercedes	40s	М	Hidalgo
70+	М	Pharr	70+	F	San Juan
50s	F	Mission	40s	F	Weslaco
70+	F	Edinburg	20s	М	Pharr
50s	F	Weslaco	50s	М	San Juan
70+	F	Mercedes	20s	М	Alamo
70+	F	McAllen	0-19	М	McAllen
60s	М	McAllen	40s	F	Pharr
60s	F	Weslaco	0-19	М	McAllen
50s	М	McAllen	60s	М	Mercedes
50s	F	Edinburg	50s	М	Pharr
50s	М	San Juan	20s	F	San Juan
20s	F	McAllen	20s	М	Alamo
70+	М	Alamo	0-19	М	San Juan
70+	М	Donna	70+	F	Weslaco



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

**Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu** *Commissioner, Precinct 2* 

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

20s	М	McAllen	40s	F	Pharr
70+	М	San Juan	50s	F	Alamo
30s	F	Mission	50s	F	San Juan
20s	F	Edinburg	30s	М	Alamo
40s	F	Mission	40s	F	McAllen
20s	М	Mission	20s	F	Weslaco
70+	F	Pharr	0-19	М	Pharr
60s	F	McAllen	20s	F	Weslaco
0-19	М	Pharr	40s	М	Donna
30s	М	Mission	60s	F	Undisclosed
20s	F	Alamo	40s	F	Hidalgo
20s	М	Weslaco	50s	F	McAllen
50s	М	McAllen	0-19	F	Donna
0-19	М	Weslaco	0-19	М	Edinburg
40s	F	McAllen	70+	F	San Juan
50s	М	undisclosed	70+	F	Undisclosed
30s	F	Weslaco	50s	F	Undisclosed
30s	М	McAllen	60s	U	Undisclosed
50s	М	Mission	0-19	М	Donna
20s	М	Mcallen	30s	М	McAllen
40s	М	Edinburg	40s	F	Edinburg
70+	F	Edinburg	30s	F	Weslaco
0-19	F	Weslaco	0-19	F	Weslaco
20s	М	Edinburg	50s	F	Undisclosed
30s	М	Mission	20s	М	Undisclosed
30s	F	Mission	60s	F	Undisclosed
30s	М	San Juan	0-19	F	Undisclosed
20s	М	Donna	60s	М	Undisclosed
50s	F	Donna	30s	F	Undisclosed
20s	М	Pharr	0-19	М	Donna
30s	F	Pharr	50s	М	McAllen
60s	F	Weslaco	30s	F	Undisclosed
70+	F	Alamo	60s	М	Alamo



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu Commissioner, Precinct 2

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

60s	F	Mission	0-19	F	Edinburg
50s	F	Donna	20s	М	Edinburg
20s	М	Edinburg	70+	F	Pharr
20s	М	Undisclosed	70+	М	Weslaco
20s	М	Donna	40s	F	Undisclosed
30s	М	Undisclosed	60s	М	Hidalgo
20s	F	McAllen	70+	М	Pharr
50s	М	Donna	20s	F	Pharr
0-19	F	Undisclosed	0-19	М	McAllen
20s	F	Pharr	20s	F	Pharr
40s	F	Weslaco	70+	М	Alamo
70+	М	McAllen	50s	F	Undisclosed
20s	М	McAllen	0-19	F	Mercedes
40s	М	Mission	20s	М	Mission
0-19	М	Donna	40s	F	Undisclosed
0-19	F	McAllen	0-19	F	Pharr
40s	F	Edinburg	40s	F	Weslaco
30s	М	Weslaco	30s	F	Edinburg
0-19	М	Alamo	20s	М	McAllen
20s	М	Mission	0-19	F	McAllen
50s	М	Alamo	0-19	F	San Juan
70+	М	Alamo	30s	М	Pharr
40s	М	San Juan	50s	М	Weslaco
60s	F	Pharr	20s	М	Edinburg
40s	F	Weslaco	70+	М	McAllen
50s	F	Pharr	70+	F	Donna
20s	М	McAllen	50s	F	McAllen
40s	F	Alamo	20s	М	Edinburg
20s	М	Alamo	30s	F	McAllen
70+	F	Edinburg	60s	М	Pharr
50s	М	Alamo	0-19	F	Mission
70+	М	Edinburg	70+	F	Undisclosed
0-19	М	San Juan	50s	М	Edinburg



Richard F. Cortez

County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

**Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu** *Commissioner, Precinct 2* 

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

Ellie Torres Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E** 

50s	F	San Juan	0-19	М	McAllen
60s	М	Edinburg	70+	М	McAllen
0-19	F	Donna	70+	F	San Juan
20s	F	Weslaco	30s	F	Undisclosed
40s	F	McAllen	50s	F	Alamo
30s	F	Mercedes	50s	F	San Juan
20s	М	UNKNOWN	70+	М	Mission
0-19	М	Donna	60s	F	Pharr
50s	F	Undisclosed	40s	F	Undisclosed
0-19	F	Weslaco	60s	М	Edinburg
40s	М	Mercedes	20s	М	McAllen
20s	М	Mission	60s	F	McAllen
60s	F	Mercedes	0-19	F	Pharr
20s	М	Weslaco	20s	F	Mission
30s	F	Donna	50s	М	Mercedes
20s	М	Donna	0-19	М	Weslaco
40s	М	Donna	0-19	F	Weslaco
20s	F	McAllen	50s	F	Edinburg
50s	F	Weslaco	0-19	F	Edinburg
50s	М	Edinburg	50s	F	McAllen
30s	F	Mercedes	20s	М	Edinburg
20s	М	Alamo	20s	F	McAllen
50s	U	Undisclosed	0-19	М	Weslaco
20s	F	Mercedes	60s	М	McAllen
50s	М	Mission	60s	F	Mercedes
20s	F	Weslaco	0-19	М	Weslaco
0-19	М	Alamo	20s	М	McAllen
20s	М	Pharr	50s	F	McAllen
40s	F	Mercedes	0-19	М	Undisclosed
0-19	М	Mercedes	70+	М	Edinburg
0-19	М	Weslaco	60s	М	McAllen
40s	М	Weslaco	40s	F	Edinburg
70+	F	Weslaco	50s	М	Pharr



30s	F	Undisclosed	0-19	F	Edinburg
0-19	F	Undisclosed	30s	F	San Juan
0-19	М	Weslaco	20s	М	Pharr

###

### Hidalgo County Commissioners Court

Richard F. Cortez
County Judge

**David L. Fuentes**Commissioner, Precinct 1

Eduardo "Eddie" Cantu Commissioner, Precinct 2

**Joe M. Flores** *Commissioner, Precinct 3* 

**Ellie Torres** Commissioner, Precinct 4

OFFICE OF COUNTY JUDGE RICHARD F. CORTEZ

#### **Public Affairs Division**

100 E. Cano St., 1st Floor (956) 292-7026 **P** (956) 292-7766 **F** www.co.hidalgo.tx.us **W** Public.Info@co.hidalgo.tx.us **E**